PIN CONFIGURATIONS
8-Lead Narrow Body SO
 (SO-8)
OP250
OUT A
–IN A
+IN A
V–

devices subjected to high energy electrostatic discharges. Therefore, proper ESD precautions are
recommended to avoid performance degradation or loss of functionality.
ORDERING GUIDE
Temperature Package Package
Model Range Description Options
OP250GS –40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC SO-8
OP250GRU –40°C to +125°C 8-Lead TSSOP RU-8
OP450GS –40°C to +125°C 14-Lead SOIC N-14
OP450GRU –40°C to +125°C 14-Lead TSSOP RU-14
WARNING!
ESD SENSITIVE DEVICE
LOAD CURRENT – mA
10k
10
0.1
0.001 1000.01
O
U
T
P
U
T
 V
O
L
T
A
G
E
 –
 m
V
0.1 1 10
1
100
1k
SOURCE
SINK
VS = +2.7V
TA = +25 C
Figure 1. Output Voltage to Supply Rail vs. Load Current
LOAD CURRENT – mA
10
0.1
0.001 1000.01
O
U
T
P
U
T
 V
O
L
T
A
G
E
 –
 m
V
0.1 1 10
1
100
1k
SOURCE
SINK
VS = +5V
TA = +25 C
Figure 2. Output Voltage to Supply Rail vs. Load Current
TEMPERATURE – C